[Chap.

S. F. No. 1.

Legislative appropriation of \$40,000.

CHAPTER 96.

An act to appropriate money for the expenses of the present session of the legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION I. That the sum of forty thousand (40,000) dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated from the general fund for the payment of the per diem, mileage and other expenses of the members, officers and employes of the legislature during the present session thereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 13, 1902.

H. F. No. 119.

Legislative appropriation of \$7,000.

CHAPTER 97.

An act to appropriate money to defray the expenses of the present session of the legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of seven thousand (7.000) dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the general revenue fund not otherwise appropriated, to defray the expenses of the present session of the legislature.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1902.

H. F. No. 112.

Legislative printing appropriation of \$7,500. CHAPTER 98.

An act to appropriate money for printing and binding for the special session of the Legislature of 1902.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) dollars, or such sum thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of defraying the cost of printing and binding for the special session of the legislature of 1902.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 11, 1902.